502591255 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637455

	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date		Execution Date		
FAST TRENDS, INC. 10/18/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: CEQUENT C	CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.				
	29000-2 AURORA ROAD				
City: SOLON	SOLON				
State/Country: OHIO					
Postal Code: 44139	44139				
Property Type Patent Number:	D5665	Number 538			
Patent Number:	D566	538			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (216)348-5474					
•	216-348-5400				
Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC					
•	·				
	SUITE 2100				
Address Line 4: CL	EVELAN	ND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25475-00024			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TODD A. BENNI			
AME OF SUBMITTER:					
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Todd A. Benni/			
		/Todd A. Benni/ 12/05/2013			

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0784

source=FastTrendsConsumer#page1.tif source=FastTrendsConsumer#page2.tif source=FastTrendsConsumer#page3.tif

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAST TRENDS, INC., a Minnesota Corporation, located at 6360 Broadview Dr., Prior Lake, MN 55372 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the unencumbered right, title and interest in and to United States Patent D566,538, issued April 15, 2008, entitled ERGONOMIC RETAINING CLIP and to the invention(s) claimed therein (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation, with offices at 29000-2 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom worldwide, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, together with the rights to all income derived from said Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and that

Assignor warrants that it is the exclusive owner of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that it has full power, authority, and capacity to make this assignment to Assignee; and that

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such applications, affidavits, declarations, assignments and additional documents, as are deemed necessary by Assignee or the governmental agencies worldwide having jurisdiction over said Patent or related applications to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patent.

[Signatures on the Following Pages]

	Assignor:
[SEAL]	FAST TRENDS, INC.
	By: Kella
	Name: _ ROWALD H. W/BAS9
	Title: S. V.P.O.
STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Hennepin	
that Ronald H. Wase property of Fast the State of Minnesota, and that by a instrument was signed in its name by h the corporation.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTAI	RIAL SEAL this 18, day of October 2013.
	Jacon Interfection
My Commission Expires:	31,2016
	Rebecca Ann Hartkopf Notary Public, State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we l	have hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) this 21	_day of
	Assignee:	
[SEAL]	By: John Aleug Title: President	
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Country of	- -	
personal pursuant to the laws of the State of Ohio, as foregoing instrument was signed in its name deed of the corporation.	otary Public of the aforesaid County and State, on ally appeared before me this day and acknowled Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation organ and that by authority duly given and as an act of the by him as its Vresdent, a	lged that he is the ized and existing e corporation, the
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIA	L SEAL this 21st day of October	2013.
	Julia A Bene- Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 19-14-11 RECORDED IN LAKE COUNTY
My Commission Expires: 10-12-201	5	